
2025 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-23   Conf: 6-8   Home: 5-13   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (224), Opp (241)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ritter (3)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Sommer (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-152), Sommer (39-43), Delio
(32-32), Nolan (26-27), Presto (21-21), Fanelli (12-12), Champion (5-8), Hinton (3-3), Lopez (3-3), Binek (2-2), Jones (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 DiIanni, Nathalia .328 36-35 116 18 38 8 2 0 16 50 .431 2 0 14 0 .339 0 0 12-13 55 3 5 .921
22 Caldwell, Grace .327 34-33 98 14 32 1 3 0 14 39 .398 11 1 16 0 .396 1 0 11-12 59 2 1 .984
12 Sommer, Taylor .309 32-29 81 10 25 5 0 1 14 33 .407 6 10 6 1 .418 1 0 1-2 93 6 2 .980
24 Hinton, Caity .299 31-27 77 10 23 3 0 0 5 26 .338 5 1 10 0 .349 0 1 4-4 154 9 8 .953
14 Mihalik, Kyleigh .291 33-27 79 10 23 1 0 0 8 24 .304 2 1 10 0 .317 0 3 4-5 47 50 9 .915
9 Kozarski, Alexa .262 28-23 61 13 16 3 3 0 4 25 .410 6 5 16 0 .375 0 1 3-3 39 47 18 .827
8 Fanelli, Dakota .188 30-26 64 5 12 1 0 0 4 13 .203 3 0 10 0 .224 0 1 2-2 26 32 8 .879
16 Steiner, Sydney .157 30-26 51 6 8 2 0 0 4 10 .196 6 0 20 0 .246 0 4 0-0 38 45 4 .954
28 Delio, Molly .150 28-21 60 7 9 0 0 0 5 9 .150 7 1 12 1 .246 1 2 0-1 57 3 0 1.000
11 Binek, Stephanie .319 20-15 47 7 15 3 0 0 7 18 .383 2 1 3 0 .353 1 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
26 Jones, Abby .286 13-8 14 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 2 1 4 0 .412 0 1 2-2 50 2 3 .945
23 Demaio, Sybella .279 26-10 43 4 12 1 0 0 6 13 .302 3 3 8 0 .367 0 0 1-2 4 4 3 .727
25 Champion, Mac .222 19-7 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .222 1 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
3 Ritter, Zoey .182 23-23 55 5 10 0 0 0 4 10 .182 9 0 6 0 .292 1 1 2-3 24 7 3 .912
20 Presto, Juliana .136 15-11 22 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .182 1 0 2 0 .174 0 0 0-0 3 11 2 .875
2 Zekkaria, Nora .077 13-11 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 7 1 6 0 .429 0 0 1-1 8 0 2 .800
13 Farrow, Breanna .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Nolan, Paige .000 19-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 9 0 1.000
Totals .260 36-36 903 118 235 29 8 1 96 283 .313 73 25 148 2 .331 5 14 46-53 663 245 68 .930
Opponents .313 36-36 986 228 309 55 7 12 193 414 .420 111 25 129 5 .394 7 16 72-76 666 265 50 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Nolan, Paige 3.74 6-7 18 14 7 0-0 1 74.2 89 59 31 35 55 14 1 0 .273 2 6 0 1 6
25 Champion, Mac 4.73 3-4 15 6 2 0-1 1 45.2 54 34 24 18 16 8 2 1 .287 6 5 0 1 4
8 Fanelli, Dakota 6.51 2-2 9 5 2 1-0 0 27.2 45 28 20 8 8 7 1 1 .344 2 2 0 0 1
24 Hinton, Caity 6.57 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 21 17 9 9 4 0 0 2 .356 4 2 0 1 0
4 Lopez, Lizie 8.84 0-3 8 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 34 26 18 7 6 6 0 4 .370 2 0 0 0 3
20 Presto, Juliana 9.69 1-7 13 8 0 0-1 1 39.0 53 49 42 34 39 15 3 3 .321 3 10 0 4 1
11 Binek, Stephanie 31.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 13 13 13 0 1 4 0 1 .520 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.30 13-23 73 35 11 2 3 221.1 309 226 155 111 129 54 7 12 .313 19 25 0 7 15
Opponents 3.26 23-13 63 35 14 8 3 223.1 235 117 81 73 148 28 8 1 .260 12 25 0 5 13



2025 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
28 Delio, Molly 60 57 3 0 1.000 0 32 0 1.000 0 0
25 Champion, Mac 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 5 3 .625 0 0
5 Nolan, Paige 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 26 1 .963 0 0
4 Lopez, Lizie 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Binek, Stephanie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Caldwell, Grace 62 59 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sommer, Taylor 101 93 6 2 .980 1 39 4 .907 3 0
16 Steiner, Sydney 87 38 45 4 .954 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hinton, Caity 171 154 9 8 .953 4 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Jones, Abby 55 50 2 3 .945 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 DiIanni, Nathalia 63 55 3 5 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mihalik, Kyleigh 106 47 50 9 .915 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ritter, Zoey 34 24 7 3 .912 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fanelli, Dakota 66 26 32 8 .879 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
20 Presto, Juliana 16 3 11 2 .875 1 21 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kozarski, Alexa 104 39 47 18 .827 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zekkaria, Nora 10 8 0 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Demaio, Sybella 11 4 4 3 .727 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Farrow, Breanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 976 663 245 68 .930 19 144 8 .947 3 0
Opponents 981 666 265 50 .949 18 92 14 .868 3 0


